D66 Series
•	 Pumps	the	full	spectrum	of	low-to-high	viscosity	fluids.
•	 Features	a	seal-less	design	and	horizontal	disk	check	valves	that	enable	the	pump
to	handle	abrasives	and	particulates	that	might	damage	or	destroy	other	types	of
pumps.
•	 Simple,	compact	design	reduces	initial	investment	and	lowers	maintenance	costs.
•	 Operational	efficiencies	reduce	energy	costs.
•	 Able	to	run	dry	without	damage	(or	additional	maintenance)	to	the	pump	in	case

(224.4)
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 7
D66 Series How to Order
Ordering Information
4 6 7 8 9 10 11 1251 32
A complete D66 Series Model Number contains 12 digits including 9 customer-specified design and materials options, for example:
D66XKDGHFEPA.
Consult the Hydra-Cell Master Catalog for:
•	 Motors,	bases,	couplings	and	other	pump	accessories
•	 Hydra-Oil	selection	and	specification	information
•	 Design	considerations,	installation	guidelines,	and	other	technical	assistance	in	pump	selection
1-3  Pump Configuration
 D66 Shaft-driven (NPT Ports)
4  Hydraulic End Cam
 X Max 65.7 gpm (248.7 l/min) @ 1000 rpm
5  Pump Head Version
 K Kel-Cell NPT Ports or SAE Flanges
6  Pump Head Material
 B Brass
 D Ductile Iron (Nickel-plated)
 N Polypropylene (with Hastelloy C followers and
  follower screws)
 P Polypropylene (with 316 SST followers and
  follower screws)
 S 316L Stainless Steel
7  Diaphragm & O-ring Material
 G FKM
 T Buna-N
8  Valve Seat Material
 H 17-4 Stainless Steel
 N Nitronic 50
 T Hastelloy C
9  Valve Material
 F 17-4 Stainless Steel
 N Nitronic 50
 T Hastelloy C
10  Valve Springs
 E Elgiloy
 H 17-7 Stainless Steel
11  Valve Spring Retainers
 C Celcon
 M PVDF
 P Polypropylene
12  Hydra-Oil
 A 10W30 standard-duty oil
 H 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
 Order
Digit Code Description
Printed in USA ©Wanner Engineering, Inc.   D66	08.17	Rev	B
World Headquarters & Manufacturing
Wanner	Engineering,	Inc.
1204	Chestnut	Avenue
Minneapolis,	MN	55403	USA
Phone:	612-332-5681		•	Fax:	612-332-6937
Toll-Free	Fax	(USA):	800-332-6812
Email:	sales@wannereng.com
Regional Office
207	US	Highway	281
Wichita	Falls,	TX	76310	USA
Phone:	940-322-7111
Toll-Free:	800-234-1384
Email:	sales@wannereng.com
Latin American Office
R.	Álvaro	Anes,	150	Bairro	Campestre
Santo	André/São	Paulo,	Brazil	-	CEP	09070-030
Phone:	+55	(11)	4081-7098